www.dialightsignalsandcomponents.com More Ordering Information >
 594 Series Prism® Surface Mount LED
1.6mm Round Lens, 20 mA and 2 mA
.882 [22.4]
max at hub
.65 [16.51]
Ø 2.362
[60.0]Ø .512 [13.0]

Reflow profiles
shown on reverse >
Part Number Guide RoHS Compliant
5 9 4 - 2 X X X - 0 X X F
Color Current Packaging Option
 Red 0 0 1 20mA 0 2 20 pc tape
 Orange 5 0 1 0 7 7" reel / 400 pcs
 Yellow 4 0 1 1 3 13" reel /1600 pcs
 Yellow-Green 3 0 1
 Green 9 0 1
 Red 0 0 4 2mA
 Orange 5 0 4
 Yellow 4 0 4
 Ice Blue 6 0 4
 White 8 0 4
Certifications & Ratings
• RoHS and REACH compliant
Features & Benefits
•  Compatible with automatic placement equipment.
• Packaged in 16 mm tape, 7" reel (400 pcs/reel), 13" reel
(1600 pcs/reel) and 20 piece strips.
• Compatible with surface mount reflow soldering processes.
• Housing material meets UL-94V-0 flammability ratings.
• Design provides increased indication without increased space.
• Packaged in moisture barrier bags for dry packaging per
IPC/JEDEC J-STD-033.
• Helps eliminate mixed technology PC board processing.
• MSL2 for 2 mA, MSL3 for 20 mA
Dimensions
inches [mm]
Dialight reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to supply the best product possible. The most current version of this document will always be available at: www.dialightsignalsandcomponents.com
Warranty Statement: Except for the warranty expressly provided for [herein/above/below], Dialight disclaims any and all other warranties, express or implied, including, without limitation, any warranties of merchantability, fitness
for a particular purpose, title, and noninfringement.
Dialight_CBI-Prism_data_594_Feb2020
Reflow Profile
60 sec
60 sec (min)
120 sec (max)
Pre-heat: ∆T: 150–200 °C
Total Time to Peak temp < 8 min.
ramp up
3 °C / sec (max)
ramp down
3 °C / sec
(max)
TL = 217 °C
Tsmax = 200 °C
Tsmin =
150 °C
250
200
150
25
Temp °C
Time
Tpeak =
260 °C 20 mA
245 °C 2 mA
Tpeak =
260 °C 20 mA
245 °C 2 mA
max time at peak  =
10 sec 20 mA
20 sec 2 mA
max time
above 217 °C  =
60 sec 20 mA
80 sec 2 mA
Absolute Maximum Ratings
@ Ts = 25 °C If = 20 mA If = 2 mA